July 24, 2013

Mr. Robert Ballou, Chairman
Watershed Improvement Review Board
IDALS — Division of Soil Conservation
502 E 9" St,

Des Moines, JA 50319

Re: Indian Creek Watershed, 1015-009, Final narrative report

Dear Mr Ballou,

The initial concept for this project was that stored rainwater from Creative
Edge’s two-acre roof could be used to cool the company’s hydraulic pumps,
thereby reducing the load on the City’s storm and sanitary sewer systems.

Creative Edge was using approximately 40,000 gallons of city water per
month to cool their equipment and that water was, in turn, put directly into
the city’s sanitary sewer system.

The engineer who helped configure the rainwater storage concept soon came
to realize that this scenario was too expensive and not cost-efficient. The
next concept was to use water for cooling purposes from a nearby pond that
serves as a storm water filtration showcase for this community. Algae,
spores and general filtration concerns coupled with possible equipment
contamination doomed this second concept.

The final concept that proved fo be the most cost-effective, within the
parameters of the original projected budget, was two-fold: (1) almost one
million gallons of annual roof rainwater has all been re-directed to the
above-mentioned storm water pond located to the south of the Creative Edge
building rather than going into the city’s storm water sewer  system, and
(2) three commercial-grade chillers were purchased to cool the multiple
cutting machine’s water thereby saving roughly one-half million gallons of
water from being (a) used and (b) disposed of via the city’s sanitary sewer
system.




Indian Creck Watershed

Financial Accountability

Watershed Improvement Funds

Projeet No: 1015-009  February 1, 2012-June 30, 2013

Grant Agreement Total Funds Total Funds | Total Funds | Available
Budget Line Item Approved Approved — Expended Funds
Amended

Engineering $3,800 $1,200 $1,072 +$128
Interior Equipment $24,100 $29,400 $27,907 +$1,493
and Construction
Exterior Equipment | $5,100 $2,400 $4,021 -$1,621
and Construction
Totals $33,000 $33,000 $33,000 $0
Difference $0
Total Project Funding
Funding Cash Cash In-Kind In-Kind Total Total
Source Contributions | Contributions

Approved Approved Approved

Application | Actual | Application Actual Application | Actual

Budget Budget Budget
WIRB $33,000 $33,000 $0 $0 $33,000 - | $33,000
Creative $22,000 $42,456 $7,500 $22,000 $49,956
Edge
Mastershop
Totals $55,000 $75,456 $0 $7,500 $55,000 $82,956
Watershed Improvement Fund contribution: Approved application budget: _60_%
Actual: 40 %




Emﬁ>w ._m>>mw ._ﬁm>> E._Bw Bmc umymucmE E.90UBLl 0} sihG pau. m£ 1oro mS_‘R Bunsers ‘ssjes Buisies si-pjo e 40- b_o YL
o mw: mm@.smw v:m .“myms hﬁo EcoE Jad mco__mm ooo mm 10 co_ﬁ:vmh e co vmmmm
m::\, m:"oamEEoo i >u_ c_ ooo ‘zes zmﬁms xeaam 10 wmcsmw e Sejewnss’ dusisysepy a6p3 sAnealn

8£°659°298
SVLVO'S 0 LO00SKL8L /686989 | LTBEGL - |ozTIYL -pSTL96ET | 00r008%6!
00°00%1
00F'9lL | s¥'si8 0209 £2'525° YLIg-LLIS 00°00%'}
82125 00§22 | S€29¢°L | 05046 S166V'C ZUSSUY | 19 | ov | ¥5 |eeles %0'L6 | 86'855F 00°00%°L
6159 00¢2z | sszse’l | 06°c96 09'18r'T sup-gue | ss | 8¢ | v |seTvel %696 | PL'ESSY 00°00F°L
19'929 0s6'9 | O¥'see’l | 5£2S6 65°05'C SLIE-8LT | SV | 92 | 62 |0ZLZ6T %356 | 056L6 00°00%'L
61899 00s'9¢ | S€'S08'L | 05°/92°L | 18'98T'T 8LZ-LML |0 | 92 | 92 |29siey %LL6 | SYYELS 00°00v°L
0§°S4S 008'9F | S0'S0SC | OV[09°L | €Se6ly | ZLL-ZWZL | 1€ | 8€ | 92 | LLLLEW %0'96 | 69'S6L % 00°00%°]
}PAID 56 + £L/L SPUS
e - - |
20-1261-620 sBuipeas 00-0022Y0-2£0 aeaf | uow | wquows | 906161520 | SLIaFHO | 10661468 00°000'v$
ENTGERE] 0zH 55 omes | 55 0cd ¥ALVA we | s | S SvD ORILOTTE | ORILOAT BupyBlf
N3 HLNOS RREZ AV BAY | BAV | INVITIV | INVITIV | INVOTTY Butses] we-pitu
ATHINOW TTIE ATHINOW ATHINOW | ATHINOW | ATHINOW SINTAAY 09
£L0Z/LI8 sjeq Hodsy (cL0Z :deaA [eosiq) -sisAjeuy Aljnn

sjejoL
297
AON
300
idog
By
Anr
aunp
Aen
Idy
1BH
qod
uep
£Loe



